AlDSR.40			Doc	LO/399333)
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-25-20	003	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademan	
Tab settings → ⇒ ▼				dPCT/PTG 2 1 APR	200
To the Honorable Commissioner	1025070			inal documents or copy thereo	f.
Name of conveying party(ies): HISAO YOSHIOKA	4.21.03	ļ		ceiving party(ies): MFG. CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Address:	WARABI-	HUO 7-CHOME SHI 335-0004 JAPAN	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment	☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				-
Other					
Execution Date: April 11, 200)3	Additional r	name(s) & address((es) attached? 🗆 Yes – 💆 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	ımber(s): /\delta 3	9983	3		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution dat	te of the applicat	ion is: February 5, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	!	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
(to be assigned-Do	cket No.4465)				
· ·					
	Addistant and an arthur and the	-L-42 [] V [Ø1 Mα		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	nailed: j			ns and patents involved: 1	
FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P. O. BOX 726 HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0 TEL. NO.: (207) 862-467	PA 072€	Form Enclo	PTO-2038 osed	\$ 40.00 3 (Credit Card Payment Form)	
FAX. NO.: (207) 862-468	•		***************************************		
		Mandarka Bokar	KKOMIKAMININI KON	×	
1. Sept. 1	<u> </u>	(Attack-de	plicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit acc	e ant)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	relief, the foregoing inform	nation is true ar	nd correct and a	nny attached copy is a true co	ру
Walter F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	<i>Ulli</i>	Signature	LOSE	April 21, 200	3
Docket No.: 4465/PCT/WE	F:ar	Tota	I number of pages	comprising cover sheet:	
Enclosures: postcard,	LIEBE	EXPRESS	E MAII		

Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

EV 197 450 780 US

APRIL 21 2003

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas	Assignor:	

Hisao Yoshioka

of: c/o AICOHSHA MFG. CO., LTD.: 37-6, Chuo 7-chome, Warabi-shi, Saitama 335-0004 Japan

•
has invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:
Partitioning Device for Mixer
as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignor on: February 5, 2003, and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.:, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4465/PCT; being the U.S. National Phase of PCT Application PCT/JP01/07352;
And Whereas, Assignee: of: AICOHSHA MFG. CO., LTD. 37-6, Chuo 7-chome, Warabi-shi Saitama 335-0004 Japan
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor is acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.
Said Assignor further agrees to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.
Said Assignor authorizes and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.
In Testimony Whereof, I, said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:
Signature: 1 disao Yoshioka April 11, 2003 Hisao YOSHIOKA Date:
Witness: Date:

PATENT REEL: 014303 FRAME: 0920

Docket No.: 4465/PCT